
TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 1 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: OCT. 04, 2007

EPL RS-701

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX    ----WWWWRRRRAAAAPPPPAAAARRRROOOOUUUUNNNNDDDD    WWWWAAAASSSSHHHHEEEERRRR
ELECTRIC SIDE BRUSH DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

R/H SHOWN - L/H MIRROR IMAGE



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 2 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

2

3

13

17

18

19
21

4

5

6

9

16

23

24

27

28

31

32

34

35

36

39

40

42

43

44

45

46

47

50

15 15
56

51

53

56

15

25

33

52

24

23

30

54

29

38

20

37
26

49

24
22

ROTATE WATER MANIFOLD 30v
TOWARDS TUNNEL ENTRANCE 
FROM FREESTANDING POST

11

8

41

4



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 3 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

1* #28 BLUE PLUG 05-090-03-PP 1

2 ADJUSTER FOOT 5-1/4" SS WELDMENT 10-003-00-MP 2

3 ADJUSTER FOOT 6" SS WELDMENT 10-007-00-MP 1

4 NOZL ANTIDRIP BODY 1/2" 402745 10-200-01-PP 4

5 NOZL CAP & GSKT YLW 402900-6 part 1 10-200-02-PP 1

6 NOZL BODY O RING 10-200-03-PP 4

7* NOZZLE CAP & GASKET 1/4 NPT 10-201-02-PP 1

8 NOZL CAP & GSKT YLW-MACHINED 10-205-00-MP 2

9 NOZL TIP BLUE PLSTC 10F80CB 10-250-02-PP 1

10* NOZZLE TIP PLASTIC 1/4"NPT 10E40 10-250-03-PP 1

11 FOAMING NOZZLE TIP - BRASS FJ8006 10-270-00-PP 2

12* DECAL "POWDERCOAT WARNING" 6" x 3-1/2" 36-012-00-PP 1

13 RS701 ARM POSITION - DECAL 36-701-03-PP 1

14* MACNEIL SERIAL ID TAG -NEW LOGO 36-900-00-PP 1

15 71" WATER MANFLD SUBASS'Y 42-651-00-MP 1

16 FTG ELB BKPLY HB-3/4"MGHT 90Deg 3ELD3434 52-522-00-PP 1

17 JUNCTION BOX / PNEUMATIC MNT. ANOD. BLK 56-116-00-BK 1

18 RS701B UNIVERSAL FREESTANDING RH POST 56-140-00-SG 1

19 MAIN ARM BUMPER BLOCK- ANOD. BLK 56-350-00-BK 1

20 RETRACT BUMPER STOP - ANOD. BLK 56-360-00-BK 1

21 MAIN ARM BUMPER STOP-PURCHASED 56-810-00-PP 2

22 JUNCTION BOX FSC-15 SINGLE 70-200-00-PP 1

23 JUNCTION BOX COVER c/w GASKET BRC-15 70-201-00-PP 1

24 STRAIN RELIEF KIT SRC-15 THRD-SPIGOT 70-900-00-PP 2

25 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 2

26 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 6

27 WASHER FLAT SS #10 80-110-000-SN 2

28 WSHR SS FLAT SAE 1/4" 80-204-000-SI 2

29 WASHER FLAT 1/2" SS 80-208-000-SI 17

30  WSHR SS FLAT SMALL-OD 1/4" 80-304-000-SI 4



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 4 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

31 FLAT WASHER SMALL OD 3/8" S.S. 80-306-000-SI 2

32 WSHR SS FLAT THRUST 3/4" 80-612-000-SI 6

33 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 2

34 LOCK WASHER #10 S.S. 80-910-000-SN 2

35 WSHR SS LOCK 3/8" HIGH COLLAR 81-206-000-SI 2

36 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4" 82-504-020-SIC 2

37 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 2" 82-508-032-SIC 2

38 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 2-1/4" 82-508-036-SIC 4

39 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 2-1/2" 82-508-040-SIC 1

40 SHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 2-1/4" 82-704-036-SIC 4

41 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" 82-706-020-SIC 2

42 SCREW PHL PAN-HD SS #10-24 x 5/8" 83-510-010-SNC 4

43 SCREW PHL PAN-HD SS #10-24 x 1" 83-510-016-SNC 2

44 NUT SS 3/4"-10 84-012-000-SIC 6

45 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/2"-13 85-008-000-SIC 7

46 HEX LOCK NUT 1/4"-20 GRADE C 85-104-000-XIC 2

47 RIVNUT 1/4-20 SERIES STEEL A-L 85-904-000-ZIC 4

48* RIVET AL 1/8"Dia PR-100-AI 87-002-000-AI 4

49 SPACER NY 3/8 DIA 3/16"L #10  SP163 89-003-01-PP 4

50 SPACER NY 1/2"Dia x 1/4" SP217 89-008-004-NI 2

51 SPACER NY 1/2" DIA. x 5/8" SP247 89-008-010-NI 4

52 FTG BULKHD AIR 1/4"-1/4"TBE 6590-04-00 90-005-01-PP 5

53 FTG PLUG 3/4"GHT 206-WP 90-063-00-PP 1

54 HOSE BLCK SNGL CSHN PAIR 1/2"PIPE 90-153-01-PP 2

55* BEARING FLANGE 1-1/2" 2-HOLE SS 90-190-00-PP 1

56 WSHR GARDEN HOSE GHW-RED 90-202-00-PP 2



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 5 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

58
60

61

59

62

63

68

72

67

70

71

65

66

64

FRONT VIEW



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 6 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

57* 1/4" CLEAR NYLON TUBE 33-361-20-4CL 1

58 DECAL OIL RESERVOIR LEVEL FLEX 36-015-02-PP 1

59 OIL RESERVOIR END PLATE AL BLK ANODIZE 56-730-02-PP 2

60 OIL RESERVOIR 5 1/4"LG, MACH'D COMPLETE 56-730-03-MP 1

61 SHORT OIL RESERVOIR TUBE ASS'Y BLK 56-732-00-BK 1

62 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 2

63 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 2

64 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" FULL THREAD 82-606-024-SIC 2

65 FTG CNCTR 1/4"TBE-1/4"MNPT 90-025-01-PP 1

66 FTG ELB STREET 1/4"NPTM X 1/4" NPTF 90DEG 90-212-06-PP 1

67 REDUCING BUSHING 3/8"NPT-1/4"NPT 90-214-04-PP 1

68 FTG ELB 1/4"TBE-SOCKET PLJ1/4 90-222-00-PP 2

69 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-3/8"NPT P6520-04-06 90-224-00-PP 3

70 O-RING 9/16" x w3/32" 568-113 90-450-01-PP 2

71 O-RING 3"x w3/32" 568-151 90-450-02-PP 2



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 7 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

105

87

88

90

92

100

101

137

142

107

108

113

114

116

117

121

122

124

125

126

130
132

133

134

138

140

143

144

146

149

145

147

123

106 97



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 8 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

105

86

88

91

94

95

96

98
99

102

93

104

107

108

109

110

111

113

115

118

120

121
122

126

127

128

129

131

133

138

141

144

146
147

150

151

152

114
119

89

112

97



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 9 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

73

77
75

78

81

84

72

135

136

139

76

83

74

79

82

80

ALL TUBING IS CLEAR 1/4" NYLON - PART 
#33-361-20-4CL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 10 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

72 PMA FLEX CONDUIT O.D. 21.2mm X 176"  90-068-01-PP 1

73 TUBE NY BLACK 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4BK 1

74 TUBE NY BLUE 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4BU 1

75 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

76 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

77 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

78 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

79 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

80 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

81 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

82 TUBE NY CLEAR 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4CL 1

83 TUBE NY GREEN 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4GN 1

84 TUBE NY RED 0.250" OD 33-361-20-4RD 1

85* WIRE 14 GA. 4 WIRE 184" BLK 33-600-40-5BK 1

86 DECAL 'RH' 1-1/2" x 7/8" 36-007-03-PP 1

87 DECAL 'GREASE MONTHLY' 36-016-04-PP 1

88 DECAL 'GREASE MONTHLY' 36-016-05-PP 2

89 BRUSH ROTATION DECAL 100 RPM CW 36-070-02-PP 1

90 DECAL SUPERFLEX ( BLACK ) 36-701-00-PP 2

91 PATENT LICENSE LABEL 36-701-10-PP 1

92 BALANCE POINT LABEL 36-905-00-PP 1

93 FTG GREASE 1/4"-28 STR 44-133-02-PP 1

94 PIVOT HEAD UNIVERSAL- ANOD. BLK 56-010-00-BK 1

95 RE-ASS'D COLLAR 1-1/4" ID DOUBLE SPLIT ZN 56-071-00-PP 1

96 RS701 PIVOT HEAD BUSHING 56-080-00-MP 4

97 R/H MAIN ARM WELDMENT P/C 56-320-00-SG 1

98 SHORT ARM SPINDLE - ZN 56-400-00-ZN 1

99 R/H SECONDARY ARM 56-420-00-SG 1

100 SPLICE PLATE 56-742-02-MP 1

101 SPLICE PLATE (TAPPED) 56-742-03-MP 1

102 SECONDARY ARM BUMPER STOP- PURCHASED 56-820-00-PP 2

103* WIRE RING TERMINAL 70-015-02-PP 4



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 11 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

104 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 2

105 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 10

106 WASHER FLAT SS #10 80-110-000-SN 12

107 WASHER FLAT 1/2" SS 80-208-000-SI 8

108  WSHR SS FLAT SMALL-OD 1/4" 80-304-000-SI 6

109 WSHR SS FLAT SHIM 3/4" 80-512-000-SI 1

110 WASHER FLAT 3/4" SS (1/32THK) 80-512-001-SI 2

111 WSHR SS FLAT THRUST 3/4" 80-612-000-SI 1

112 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 1

113 LOCK WASHER 3/8" SS 80-906-000-SI 6

114 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 3

115 HHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 3/4" 82-504-012-SIC 1

116 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 1-1/2" 82-508-024-SIC 1

117 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 2-1/2" 82-508-040-SIC 2

118 HHCS PL 3/4"-10 X 10" 82-512-160-ZIC 1

119 HHCS FL-THD SS 1/2"-13 x 2-1/2" 82-608-040-SIC 1

120 SHCS SS 1/4"-20 x 1-3/4" 82-704-028-SIC 1

121 SHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 1" 82-706-016-SIC 4

122 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2" 82-706-024-SIC 4

123 SCREW SS BTN-HD 1/4"-20 X 1" 83-204-016-SIC 9

124 SCRW SS PAN-HD PHL #10-24 x 1/2" 83-510-008-SNC 4

125 NUT SS JAM 1/2"-13 84-108-000-SIC 2

126 NUT SS JAM 1/2"-20 84-108-000-SIF 5

127 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/4"-20 85-004-000-SIC 1

128 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 2

129 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/2"-13 85-008-000-SIC 1

130 NUT NYLOCK SS #10-24 85-010-240-SIC 4

131 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/4"-10 85-012-000-SIC 1

132 RIVNUT 1/4-20 SERIES STEEL A-L 85-904-000-ZIC 9

133 3/8" DIA. CLEVIS PIN 86-106-032-ZI 3

134 BUSHING REDUCER 1/4" MNPT-1/8" FNPT BR 110-BA 90-030-00-PP 4

135 PMA FLEX CONDUIT O.D. 21.2mm X 26-1/2" 90-068-01-PP 1



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 12 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

136 PMA FLEX CONDUIT O.D. 21.2mm X 49-1/4" 90-068-01-PP 1

137 PMA SUPPORT U CLIP w/CAP FH-16 MACH'D 90-068-04-MP 4

138 PMA SUPPORT U CLIP w/CAP FH-16 90-068-04-PP 6

139 PMA CONDUIT END SLEEVE  FOR 21mm CONDUIT 90-068-05-PP 2

140 AIR CYLINDER 2000D02-06A 90-100-01-PP 1

141 AIR CYLINDER 2000D02-04A 90-100-07-PP 2

142 AIR CYLINDER 2500D02-08A 90-100-09-PP 1

143 THROTTLE VALVE 1/8"NPT-1/4"TBE NKLPLTRING 90-140-03-PP 4

144 ROD END TR8-N-SS 1/2"F-20 c/wGR NPL10/32 90-151-02-PP 4

145 ROD END TRE8-N-SS 1/2"M c/w GR.NPL 10/32 90-151-03-PP 1

146 PIVOT BRKT SS BP-19 S/S (c/w PIN & CLIP) 90-174-00-PP 3

147 HITCH PIN CLIP CP-83H 90-175-00-PP 3

148* TIE STRAP 8" BLK NYLON 90-180-08-PP 3

149 BEARING FLANGE 1-1/2" 2-HOLE SS 90-190-00-PP 1

150 BEARING BALL CSA206-30MM-NR 90-195-00-PP 2

151 FTG ELB SWV 1/4"TBE-1/4"NPT 6520-04-04 90-223-06-PP 4

152  FTG 'Y' 1/4"TUBE 6560-04-00 90-253-04-PP 3



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 13 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

160

155

162

166

167

167

168

171

170

173

174 176
180

181

182

183

184

185

187

189

190

194

195

197

198

199

165

166



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 14 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

NA

158

160
165

153

169
164

172

176

177

179

180

186

188

191

193

196

159

191

161

157

156

191
179

172

154



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 15 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

153 RS301/701 2nd GEN. ENVIROSOFT FOAM ASS'Y - BLUE 21-900-54-UP 1

154 EXTRUDED ALUMINUM 6063-T6 (1/8" WALL) 70" 22-056-01-PP 3

155 DECAL 'RH' 1-1/2" x 7/8" 36-007-03-PP 1

156 DECAL-TIMING INDICATOR (17 REV/10 SEC) 36-053-07-PP 1

157 DECAL 'ENVIROSOFT 2ND GENERATION' 4" x 9" 36-053-11-PP 1

158 CORE HUB 48-615-01-MP 1

159 DISK MOUNTING ANGLE 48-615-02-MP 8

160 RETAINING RING ALUM Ø11" 53-300-12-CL 1

161 BRUSH RETAINER DISC Ø11" ALUM 53-300-13-PP 1

162 GEAR BOX RETAINING BUSHING SS 53-710-04-PP 1

163* KEY SQR 8mm x 3"LG 53-710-07-PP 1

164 KEY SQR 8mm x 1" LG 53-710-08-PP 1

165 RS701 ELECTRIC DRIVE SHAFT 46-1/2" SS 56--570-00-MP 1

166 ELECTRIC 701 VERTICAL ARM 56-560-00-SG 1

167 C-PLATE POWDERCOAT 56-560-20-SG 1

168 ELECTRIC MOTOR ADAPTOR PLATE 56-560-40-BK 1

169 HUB-ELECTRIC DRIVE SHAFT 4-1/2" 56-575-00-ZN 1

170 HELICAL GEARED MOTOR, ELECTRIC-FLENDER STD 70-700-10-PP 1

171 HELICAL GEAR ELECTRIC MOTOR FTG 70-700-10-PP-SHT2 3

172 WASHER SS FLAT 1/4" (0.056"/0.063" THK) 80-104-000-SI 8

173 WASHER FLAT 3/8" SS 80-106-000-SI 8

174 FLAT WASHER SS 1/2" 80-108-000-SI 12

175* M8 SS FLAT WASHER 80-108-000-SM 8

176 WASHER FLAT 1/2" SS 80-208-000-SI 5



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 16 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

177 WASHER FLAT SAE SS 1" ID X 2" OD X 0.134" THK NOM. 80-216-000-SI 1

178*  WSHR SS FLAT SMALL-OD 1/4" 80-304-000-SI 1

179 WASHER SS LOCK 1/4" 80-904-000-SI 8

180 LOCK WASHER SS 1/2" 80-908-000-SI 4

181 WSHR SS LOCK 3/8" HIGH COLLAR 81-206-000-SI 1

182 HIGH COLLAR LOCK WASHER 8mm SS 81-308-000-SI 6

183 HHCS SS 3/8"-16 x 2-1/4" 82-506-036-SIC 4

184 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 2-1/4" 82-508-036-SIC 2

185 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 2-1/2" 82-508-040-SIC 1

186 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 4" 82-508-064-SIC 3

187 HHCS SS 1/2"-13 x 7" 82-508-112-SIC 4

188 SHCS SS 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" 82-705-020-SIC 8

189 SHCS SS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2" 82-706-024-SIC 1

190 SHCS M8 x 1.25 x 25mm S.S. 82-808-025-SI 6

191 SCREW SS BTN-HD 1/4"-20 X 3/4" 83-204-012-SIC 16

192* SCREW PHL PAN-HD SS 1/4"-20 x 5/8" 83-504-010-SIC 1

193 NUT (BARE) CASTLE 1"-14 UNF 84-216-000-BIF 1

194 NUT SS NYLOCK 3/8"-16 85-006-000-SIC 4

195 NUT SS NYLOCK 1/2"-13 85-008-000-SIC 7

196 COTTER PIN SS 3/16" x 2" 86-003-032-SI 1

197 1/2" NPT PLUG-RED P48-B 90-054-08-PP 2

198 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2" c/w NUT&ORING O5534W 90-055-04-PP 1

199 BEARING FLANGE 1-1/2" 2-HOLE SS 90-190-00-PP 1



TITLE

DWG NO REV
C

SHEET 17 OF 17

RS-701 ELECTRIC FREESTANDING PARTS LIST

EPL-RS-701-EL
PART NO

DATE: AUG. 22, 2006

N/A

90 Welham Road, Barrie, Ontario 705-722-7649

MacNeil Wash Systems- Parts List

RRRRSSSS----777700001111    SSSSUUUUPPPPEEEERRRRFFFFLLLLEEEEXXXX
EEEELLLLEEEECCCCTTTTRRRRIIIICCCC S S S SIIIIDEDEDEDE    BRBRBRBRUSUSUSUSHHHH

DOCUMENT #EPL-RS-701-EL

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

18 RS-701 UNIVERSAL FREESTANDING L/H POST 56-130-00-SG 1

100 L/H MAIN ARM LONG 56-340-00-SG 1

102 L/H SECONDARY ARM 56-410-00-SG 1

LONG L/H PART NUMBER REPLACEMENT

SHORT L/H PART NUMBER REPLACEMENT

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

18 RS-701 UNIVERSAL FREESTANDING L/H POST 56-130-00-SG 1

100 L/H MAIN ARM SHORT 56-310-00-SG 1

102 L/H SECONDARY ARM 56-410-00-SG 1

140 AIR CYLINDER 2000D02-08A 90-100-10-PP 1

SHORT R/H PART NUMBER REPLACEMENT

REF. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY

100 R/H MAIN ARM SHORT 56-330-00-SG 1

140 AIR CYLINDER 2000D02-08A 90-100-10-PP 1


